Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Ethernet I/O, Switches, Workstations,
and much more.
ORDERING GUIDE
SP-ETH-2  Dual port protector (1 piece)
SP-ETH-2-5  Dual port protector (5 pack)
Notes: Each protector supplied with a grounding kit for direct  panel
mounting and two 4 ft. Ethernet patch cables (cat. 5).
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Snap to DIN rail or screw to panel. Make sure DIN rail is
grounded. Use grounding kit if direct panel mounting.
2. Correct grounding is essential. Minimize distance from
protector to ground point which should be common with
AC GND.
3. Connect “unprotected” port to incoming line. Use supplied
cable to connect “protected” port to device to be protected.
4. Important notes: Always use supplied patch cable. Ground
leads should be 14AWG or larger and less than 12”.
Sixnet Technology Park
331 Ushers Road • Ballston Lake, NY 12019 • USA
All specifications are subject to change. Consult factory for latest info.
 4.05”
 2.25”
 5.10”
1.00”
Units are installed
inline and identified
with “protected’
and “unprotected”
to provide failsafe
installations.
Direct Panel
Grounding
Side View
 0.198
Dia.
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Top View
Bottom
View
DIN Mounting
4.55”